

2013 MICRO-SURFACING
VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY, CA
CONTRACT NO. 245R12B614
PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO
PROJECT ENGINEER: JOE WHALEN
Bid Opening Date: 8/8/2013

					BID 1 Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. PO Box 1841 Sparks, NV 89432 (775) 358-1355		BID 2 VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Dr. West Sacramento, CA 95691 (916) 373-1500		BID 3 Central Valley Eng & Asphalt Inc. 216 Kenroy Ln. Roseville, CA 95678 (916) 791-1609		BID 4 Windsor Fuel Co. 1150 Willow Pass Rd. Pittsburg, CA 94565 (925) 427-5266		BID 5 California Pavement Maint. Co, Inc. 9390 Elder Creek Rd. Sacramento, CA 95829 (916) 381-8033		BID 6 American Asphalt South Inc. PO Box 310036 Fontana, CA 92331 (909) 427-8276	
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
SITE 1 -- AVILA BEACH AREA																
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 23,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,750.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,918.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,100.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,225.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	150715	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	200	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.39	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	378000	MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE II)	1200	TONS	\$ 173.00	\$ 207,600.00	\$ 208.81	\$ 250,572.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 245.25	\$ 294,300.00	\$ 279.52	\$ 335,424.00
6	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.5	TONS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SITE 1 - AVILA BEACH AREA						\$ 237,700.00		\$ 269,193.00		\$ 311,280.00		\$ 300,100.00		\$ 337,662.00		\$ 386,724.00
SITE 2 -- NORTHWEST CAMBRIA AREA																
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00
8	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 512.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 525.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 535.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 750.00
9	150715	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	800	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 4,304.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00
10	378000	MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE II)	700	TONS	\$ 173.00	\$ 121,100.00	\$ 208.69	\$ 146,083.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 245.25	\$ 171,675.00	\$ 284.81	\$ 199,367.00
11	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.5	TONS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SITE 2 - NORTHWEST CAMBRIA AREA						\$ 139,750.00		\$ 154,399.00		\$ 179,745.00		\$ 186,400.00		\$ 198,083.00		\$ 219,317.00
SITE 3 -- SOUTHWEST CAMBRIA AREA																
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,500.00
13	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,281.30	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,325.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,337.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00
14	378000	MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE II)	990	TONS	\$ 173.00	\$ 171,270.00	\$ 208.93	\$ 206,840.70	\$ 225.00	\$ 222,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 217,800.00	\$ 245.25	\$ 242,797.50	\$ 275.60	\$ 272,844.00
15	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.3	TONS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,025.00
SITE 3 - SOUTHWEST CAMBRA AREA						\$ 183,970.00		\$ 212,422.00		\$ 234,475.00		\$ 243,400.00		\$ 262,909.50		\$ 288,869.00
SITE 4 -- TEMPLETON AREA																
16	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00
17	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,159.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,350.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00
18	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	150715	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING	5000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00
20	150715	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	500	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
21	378000	MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE II)	350	TONS	\$ 173.00	\$ 60,550.00	\$ 207.26	\$ 72,541.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 245.25	\$ 85,837.50	\$ 292.52	\$ 102,382.00
22	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.1	TONS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SITE 4 - TEMPLETON AREA						\$ 99,700.00		\$ 92,740.00		\$ 113,450.00		\$ 119,200.00		\$ 121,942.50		\$ 143,882.00
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ITEMS																
23	0	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (FLAGGING AND SUPPLEMENTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,000.00
TOTAL ALL SITES AND SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ITEMS						\$ 688,120.00		\$ 755,754.00		\$ 865,950.00		\$ 876,100.00		\$ 947,597.00		\$ 1,065,792.00


DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value
4, 9, 19, 20	Striping Removal	Chrisp Company	374600	1001 Stokes Ave Stockton, CA 95215	27,000.00

A-13

By: Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc./ Marc Thoreson, Chief Estimator/ 
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL